PRD-12011/1/2022-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development

/163620/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:: GUWAHATI-6 <u>ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM</u> <u>NOTIFICATION</u>

Dated Dispur, the...April, 2023.

No.PRD-12011/1/2022-PRD (B)/DFA/179958 : In the interest of public service, Sri Jakir Hussain, Junior Engineer, Badarpur Development Block, Karimganj is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity at South Karimganj Development Block, Karimganj with effect from date of taking over charge. Sri Jakir Hussain, Junior Engineer, Badarpur Development Block, Karimganj will move first.

No.PRD-12011/1/2022-PRD (B)/DFA/179958-A: In the interest of public service Md. Iqbal Hussain, Junior Engineer, Patharkandi Development Block, Karimganj is hereby transferred and posted in the same capacity at Badarpur Development Block, Karimganj vice Sri Jakir Hussain, Junior Engineer, Badarpur Development Block, Karimganj transferred with effect from date of taking over charge.

Signed by Puspanjali Das State:138-04-2023:16t53f34ssam,

Panchayat and Rural Development Department.

Memo No.PRD-12011/1/2022-PRD (B)/DFA/179958-B Dated Dispur, the...April, 2023. Copy to:

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Guwahati-37.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Karimganj.
- 4. The Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, Karimganj.
- 5. The Project Director, DRDA, Karimganj.
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Badarpur Development Block, Karimganj.
- 7. The Block Development Officer, Patharkandi Development Block, Karimganj.
- 8. The Block Development Officer, South Karimganj Development Block, Karimganj
- 9. The Treasury Officer, Badarpur Sub-treasury, Karimganj / Patharkandi Sub-treasury, Karimganj / Karimganj treasury.
- 10. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, P&RD, Assam, Dispur.
- 11. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, P&RD Department
- 12. Sri Jakir Hussain, Junior Engineer, Badarpur Development Block, Karimganj.
- 13. Md. Iqbal Hussain, Junior Engineer, Patharkandi Development Block, Karimganj.
- 14. Office copy/Departmental website.

By order etc,

Signed by David Kumar Chakraborty Under Secretatev 19-04e2022/11.1ct/3Ats/sam,

Panchayat and Rural Development Department.